
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS 

 
T.M. PATENTS, L.P., et al.,   : 
 Plaintiffs, : 
  : 
 v. : Civil Action No. 1:12-cv-11418-WGY 
  : 
CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.,  : 
 Defendant. : 
 

PLAINTIFFS T.M. PATENTS, L .P. AND T.M. CREDITORS LLC’S   
NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
Plaintiffs, T.M. Patents, L.P. and T.M. Creditors LLC, give notice that they hereby appeal 

to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the final judgment entered in 

this action on November 14, 2013 (Dkt. Nos. 180 and 181), along with all interlocutory orders 

that gave rise to that judgment. 

 

Dated: December 13, 2013 
 
Stephen J. Driscoll (pro hac vice) 
Caitlin M. Piccarello (pro hac vice) 
SAUL EWING LLP 
1500 Market Street, 38th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
T: (215) 972-7872 
F: (215) 972-4150 
sdriscoll@saul.com 
cpiccarello@saul.com 
 
Charles O. Monk, II (pro hac vice) 
Joey Tsu-Yi Chen (pro hac vice) 
SAUL EWING LLP 
500 East Pratt Street, 8th Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
T: (410) 332-8600 
F: (410) 332-8151 
cmonk@saul.com 
jchen@saul.com 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
  /s/ Stephen J. Driscoll    
Peter S. Brooks (BBO #058980) 
Zachary W. Berk (BBO #663575) 
SAUL EWING LLP 
131 Dartmouth Street, Suite 501 
Boston, MA 02116 
T: (617) 723-3300 
F: (617) 723-4151 
pbrooks@saul.com 
zberk@saul.com 
 
Counsel for Plaintiffs  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I further certify that on December 13, 2013, the foregoing PLAINTIFFS T.M. 

PATENTS, L .P. AND T.M. CREDITORS LLC’S NOTICE OF APPEAL  filed through the 

Court’s CM/ECF system will be served on all counsel of record as indicated on the Notice of 

Electronic Filing (NEF), and by first-class mail to those identified as non-registered participants. 

 
 
      By:   /s/ Stephen J. Driscoll    
       Stephen J. Driscoll 
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